The following table discloses the ageing of financial assets which are past due, analysed into those assets which are
impaired and not impaired:

Past due but not impaired
Not past Overdue Overdue
due and for less Overdue for more Impaired

not than for 30-60 than financial
Total impaired 30 days days 60 days assets
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2018
Receivables (1 ) 7 038 1 598 5 224 90 126 -

7 038 1 598 5 224 90 126 -

2017
Receivables (1 ) 3 830 2 042 1 477 174 137 -

3 830 2 042 1 477 174 137 -

Maturity analysis of financial assets and liabilities

The full carrying amounts for financial assets and financial liabilities are expected to mature within 12 months.

Liquidity risk

Financial liabilities principally represent taxation receipts payable to the Treasurer. Therefore the department's
exposure to liquidity risk is insignificant due to the nature of the financial instruments held and current assessment of risk.

Market risk

Cash administered by the department is subject to interest rate risk.

Sensitivity analysis

The impact of a 1 % movement in interest rates on financial assets administered by the Department is shown in
the following table.

Interest rate risk
-1% +1%

Carrying Operating Operating
amount surplus surplus

$'000 $'000 $'000
2018
Cash and cash equivalents 278 539 (2 785) 2 785
Total increase I (decrease) 278 539 (2 785) 2 785
2017
Cash and cash equivalents 373 574 (3 736) 3 736
Total increase I (decrease) 373 574 (3 736) 3 736

Attorney-General's Department
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

A28 Transactions with SA Government

The following table discloses revenues, expenses, financial assets and liabilities where the counterparty/transaction is
with an entity within the SA Government as at the reporting date, classified according to their nature. Transactions with
SA Government entities below the threshold of $100 000 have been included with the non-government transactions,
classified according to their nature.

Non-SA
SA Government Government Total